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TRAFIEK 2025
ANTWERPEN (EBAW) - JUNE 2025
		
01.	 D-FEEL	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 ProAir Aviation gmbh	 LSGS-LIRQ	 [3]
	 D-ILIA	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Fly Point Haufa	 EDWF-EDDH	 [2]
	 N940QS	 Cessna 680A Citation Latitude	 Netjets	 LIRZ-EGLF	 [2]
	 OE-ITH	 CL.604 Challenger	 Air Independence	 LFPB-LFMV	
	 OE-ESO	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Kiran Proyectos	 EHRD-LFLI	 [2]
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 LFTZ-LFMN	 [2]
	 OO-MBP	 Pilatus PC-24	 EAPC 	 LIMF-LEPA	
	 OO-PRS	 Cessna F.172M	 Vliegclub Hoevenen	 LFQJ-EBBT	 [9]
	 OO-VMF	 Cessna 560XLX+ Citation Excel	 ASL nv	 LIEO-LEMG	 [2]
	 T7-HGW	 Cirrus SF.50	 Blue Sky Aviation	 LFBH-LFLY	 [5]
	 9H-WIT	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Fly Solutions	 LFMD-EHRD	
02.	 EI-TCN	 Diamond DA.62	 Flight Calibration Services	 LFBH-EGKA	 [11]
	 OO-ADC	 Diamond DA.40NG	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS-EBOS	
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LSZH-LIML	 [3]
	 OO-CVR	 Robinson R.44	 Unit-S bvba	 EBZZ-EBZZ	
	 OO-FLY	 Diamond DA.40D	 Esnah sprl	 EBNM-EGKB	
	 OO-GUY	 Piper PA-22-108 Colt	 G.Wouters	 EBGB-EBGB	 [16]
	 OO-PCA	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 EAPC scrl	 LFTZ-EBCI	
	 OO-PCM	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 LSGS-LFBZ	
	 OO-STE	 AS.350B3e Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBZZ-EBZZ	
	 PH-GWS	 Falcon 7X	 Flying Service	 LGKR-EHTW	 [4]
03.	 D-COCO	 Cessna 525C Citation Jet 4	 Proair Aviation	 EDQM-EDQM	
	 OO-CVR	 Robinson R.44	 Unit-S bvba	 EBZZ-EBZZ	
	 OO-LGW	 Robin Dr.401/120	 Aeroclub Sanicole	 EBLE-EBLE	 [5]
	 VT-AAT	 Falcon 2000	 Reliance Transport	 LFPB-LSZH	 [5]
04.	 CS-LAU	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 LIBR-EGGW	 [5]
	 D-CJMK	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Air Hamburg	 LIML-LFRZ	
	 D-ICAB	 Raytheon 390 Premier 1A	 Fly away gmbh	 EDDN-EDDN	
	 EC-OJM	 Gulfstream G700	 Gestair	 LEMD-LEST	 [6]
	 LZ-CVA	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Heli Air Services	 LFMD-EBBR	 [6]
	 PH-BAN	 Aquila AT-01	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE-EHSE	
	 PH-PXC	 Eurocopter EC.135P2+	 Politie	 EHEH-EHMZ	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 JetNetherlands	 EHRD-LEGE-EHGG	 [7]
	 9H-KFX	 Embraer Emb.550 Praetor 600	 Flexjet Operations Malta	 EDDM-LFMV	
	 H-31	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht	 EBBE-EBBE	
05.	 D-CHLP	 Learjet 45	 Unicair	 LGAV-EDDK	
	 D-IHKW	 Cessna 525 CitationJet 1+	 Eisele Flugdienst	 EDDH-EDSB	 [6]
	 EC-MUS	 Gulfstream G650	 Gestair	 LEST-LEST	 [6]
	 LX-JVC	 Pilatus PC-24	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LFMV-LFTZ	 [10]
	 OM-M363	 JMB VL-3	 pvt	 EBOS-EBOS	 [6]
	 OO-CVR	 Robinson R.44	 Unit-S bvba	 EBZZ-EBZZ-EBZZ	
	 OO-GSP	 Cessna 680 Sovereign	 ASL nv	 EHAM-EBMB	 [7]
	 OO-KWL	 Tecnam P.2010	 Aero Kiewit	 EBZH-EBZH	
	 OO-MBP	 Pilatus PC-24	 EAPC 	 EBCI-LFBE	
	 OO-PCI	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 EBCI-LFLU	
	 OO-STE	 AS.350B3e Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBZZ-EBZZ	
	 OO-VMF	 Cessna 560XLX+ Citation Excel	 ASL nv	 EGKB-EHAM	
	 PH-DWS	 Embraer Emb.135LR	 Air Charters Europe	 EDDV-EGNS	
	 VT-AAT	 Falcon 2000	 Reliance Transport	 LSZH-LTCG	 [7]
	 9H-VFO	 CL.605 Challenger	 Vista Jet	 EGKB-EDDH	 [6]
	 9H-ZFX	 Embraer Emb.550 Legacy 500	 Flexjet Ops Malta	 LFMN-LIML	 [8]
	 6M-BE	 Sikorsky S-70A	 Austrian Air Force	 EBZZ-EDFH	
06.	 D-CMSL	 Pilatus PC-24	 Platoon Aviation	 LFMD-LFPB	
	 D-FKGI	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Hans Grohe	 LFST-LFST	 [8]
	 F-HGCP	 Pilatus PC-24	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LFMD-LFPB	 [7]
	 M-IFFY	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Xead srl	 LFMD-LFMD	 [9]
	 N609FX	 EMB.550 Praetor 600	 Flexjet	 EGLF-LFPB	
	 OE-HCU	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Sparfell Luftfahrt	 EHAM-LEMG	
	 OO-CVR	 Robinson R.44	 Unit-S bvba	 EBZZ-EBZZ-EBZZ	
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	 OO-KTN	 Agusta A.109S	 Katoennatie	 EGZZ-EBZZ	
	 T7-HGW	 Cirrus SF.50	 Blue Sky Aviation	 LFLY-LFPB	 [3]
	 9H-AST	 Ce 680A Latitude	 Astonjet	 LFOH-LFRG	
	 9H-KFX	 Embraer Emb.550 Praetor 600	 Flexjet Operations Malta	 LFBA-LEJR	 [7]
	 9H-MFX	 EMB.550 Praetor 600	 Flexjet Operations Malta	 LFRZ-LFTH	 [7]
	 CT-08	 Airbus A.400M Atlas	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBMB	
	 H-31	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht	 EBBE-EBBL	
07.	 D-COCO	 Cessna 525C Citation Jet 4	 Proair Aviation	 EDLN-LEIB	
	 F-GJFE	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 LFPM-LFPM	 [8]
	 LX-FLG	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Jet Fly	 LSZB-EBLG	
	 OO-CVR	 Robinson R.44	 Unit-S bvba	 EBZZ-EBZZ-EBZZ	
	 PH-DWS	 Embraer Emb.135LR	 Air Charters Europe	 EGNS-EBLG	 [11]
08.	 N198RP	 Cessna T.210L	 E.Henny	 dep to EHMZ	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 EHRD-LFMN	
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 EBKT-LFRE-LFTZ	 [10]
	 OO-HSA	 AS.355N Ecureuil 2	 Heli Service Belgium	 EBZZ-temp.bsd	
	 OO-KLX	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer III	 Kon.Aeroclub Keiheuvel	 EBKH-EHMZ	 [13]
	 OO-STE	 AS.350B3e Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBZZ-EBZZ	
	 9H-VCZ	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Vista Jet	 LFRZ-LOWS	 [9]
09.	 D-EIAK	 Cessna 120	 K.Devolder	 EBMO-EBMO	 [20]
	 D-IKBO	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Silver Cloud Air	 EGLF-LEMG	 [10]
	 D-MMIT	 Tecnam P.2002 Mk.II	 pvt	 EBSP-EBZH	
	 F-HGCP	 Pilatus PC-24	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 EGHI-LTFE	 [10]
	 OM-S361	 JMB VL-3	 pvt	 EBMO-EBMO	
	 OO-PRS	 Cessna F.172M	 Vliegclub Hoevenen	 EBBT-EBBT	 [11]
10.	 CS-LTV	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 LFMD-ELLX	 [11]
	 D-ANCE	 Embraer Emb.135BJ	 Air Hamburg	 EGGW-LIBD	 [11]
	 D-ILIA	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Fly Point Haufa	 EDGE-EDDH	
	 M-ANTA	 Gulfstream G600	 Hampshire Aviation	 LFMN-LFMN	
	 N625BA	 Gulfstream G450	 Elite Air	 LGAV-LPAZ	 [11]
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 LEIB-EHAM	 [12]
	 OO-CVR	 Robinson R.44	 Unit-S bvba	 EBZZ-EBZZ-EBZZ	
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 LFTZ-EHBD	
	 PH-SVP	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer III	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHRD-EHRD	
	 9H-KFX	 Embraer Emb.550 Praetor 600	 Flexjet Operations Malta	 LFLB-LPPR	
	 9H-RFX	 EMB.550 Legacy 500	 Flexjet Ops Malta	 LSZH-LPPR	
	 9H-99FX	 BD.700 Global Express	 Flexjet Operations Malta	 LIML-ESGG	
11.	 D-FBSF	 Cessna 208B Caravan I	 BSF Swissphoto	 EDAZ-EDHL	 [12]
	 LX-JVC	 Pilatus PC-24	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 EBBR-EBBR	 [12]
	 N33DR	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 E.Rossillon	 LSZC-LSZC	 [14]
	 N7600P	 Falcon 900EX	 SAS Institute	 LIML-LFPB	 [13]
	 OO-ADC	 Diamond DA.40NG	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS-EBOS	
	 OO-PRS	 Cessna F.172M	 Vliegclub Hoevenen	 EBBT-EBHN	 [14]
	 OO-SAN	 Robinson R.44	 Sanyrent nv	 EBZZ-EBZZ	
	 OO-SKF	 Diamond DA.40D	 Skywings	 EBKT-based	
	 OO-SKV	 Robin Dr.401/155cdi	 Noordzee Vliegclub	 EBOS-EBST	
	 OO-STE	 AS.350B3e Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBZZ-EBZZ-EBZZ	
	 OY-IPA	 Vans RV-6A	 M.Knudsen	 EDDG-EKRK	 [13]
	 PH-SVP	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer III	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHRD-EHRD	
	 9H-MFX	 EMB.550 Praetor 600	 Flexjet Operations Malta	 EGGW-EDDP	 [12]
	 9H-RFX	 EMB.550 Legacy 500	 Flexjet Ops Malta	 LPPR-EGGW	
	 H-31	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht	 EBAW-EBAW	
	 072	 Alenia C-27J	 Bulgarian Air Force	 LBSF-LBSF	
12.	 D-CDCM	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Air Hamburg	 EGKB-LEPA	
	 D-COCO	 Cessna 525C Citation Jet 4	 Proair Aviation	 LEIB-EDQM	
	 D-IAFG	 Cessna 525 Citation M2	 Glinicke Aviation	 LFKB-EDLW	
	 D-ILIA	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Fly Point Haufa	 EDDH-EDGE	
	 LX-FLQ	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 Jet Fly	 EGTF-LIEO	
	 N332PM	 Gulfstream G550	 Thapsus Investments	 EHAM-LIPX	 [13]
	 N936QS	 Ce 680A Citation Latitude	 Netjets	 LSZB-LGAV	 [13]
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EHAM-EDHK	 [14]
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	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 EBLG-LFOZ	 [13]
	 OO-FLY	 Diamond DA.40D	 Esnah sprl	 EBNM-EGTF-EBNM	
	 OO-MBP	 Pilatus PC-24	 EAPC 	 LFMD-EBCI	
	 OO-PCI	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 EDLN-LEIB	
	 OO-STE	 AS.350B3e Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBZZ-EBZZ	
	 9H-AFX	 Embraer Emb.550 Legacy 500	 Flexjet Ops Malta	 EDDM-LHBP	 [13]
13.	 D-AERO	 Embraer Emb.135BJ	 VistaJet GmbH	 LFPB-EGGW	 [14]
	 LX-JVC	 Pilatus PC-24	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LHBP-LFTZ	
	 M-IFFY	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Xead srl	 LFMD-LFMD	 [18]
	 N787FZ	 Global 7500	 7500 Llc	 EPKK-EBOS	 [14]
	 OO-AAP	 Piper PA-18-95 Super Cub	 Aeroclub Brasschaat	 EBBT-EBBT	 [19]
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LFOZ-LIML	 [14]
	 OO-PCJ	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 LFTZ-EBKT	
	 OO-PRS	 Cessna F.172M	 Vliegclub Hoevenen	 local flight	
	 OO-SAN	 Robinson R.44	 Sanyrent nv	 EBZZ-EBZZ	
	 PH-LAU	 Falcon 900EX	 JetNetherlands	 LFMN-EHRD	
	 SE-RMA	 BD.100 Challenger 300	 Industriflyg	 EHAM-LFMN	
14.	 CS-GLC	 BD.700 Global Express	 Netjets	 EPGD-EGGW	 [15]
	 CS-TFO	 Learjet 40	 Omni Aviacao e Technologia	 EGCC-LDSP	 [15]
	 D-ACCC	 BD.700 Global Express	 ACM Air Charter	 LFPB-EHRD	 [17]
	 D-EXLI	 Bellanca 8KCAB	 Propsnblades bvba	 EBST-	
	 F-GJFE	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 LFPM-LFPM	
	 LX-JVC	 Pilatus PC-24	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LFTZ-LFBD	 [15]
	 N477RH	 Gulfstream G650ER	 TVPX Aircraft Solutions Inc Trustee	 LIEO-LIMJ	 [22]
	 OH-KBA	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 Fly 7 Finland	 LOWS-LOWS	
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LFSB-LFTH	 [22]
	 PH-KAX	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer II	 KLM Aeroclub	 EBOS-EHLE	
15.	 LX-JVC	 Pilatus PC-24	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LFBD-EGGW	 [16]
	 N607FX	 EMB.550 Praetor 600	 Flexjet	 EDDF-LIRQ	
	 OE-FOE	 Cessna 510 Mustang	 Globe Air	 LIPZ-EDDH	 [16]
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EDHK-EBOS	 [16]
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 LFTZ-EBKT	 [16]
	 OO-JMP	 Pilatus PC-6/B2-H4	 Skydiving Promotion	 EBSP-EBSP	 [20]
	 OO-MMC	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Helipad.be nv	 EBKT-EBZZ-EBKT	
	 OO-STE	 AS.350B3e Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBZZ-EBZZ	
	 PH-DWS	 Embraer Emb.135LR	 Air Charters Europe	 ENCN-LFSB	 [16]
	 PH-MRA	 Cessna 172M	 Kon.Aeroclub Keiheuvel	 EBKH-EBKH	
16.	 D-AOTE	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 VistaJet GmbH	 LFMN-EGLF	
	 D-ASSY	 Falcon 7X	 A.Wurth	 EDTY-EDTY	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF-EGTF	
	 OH-RJD	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 Fly 7 Finland	 LFTZ-LSGG	
	 OK-NEO	 Embraer EMB-505 Phenom 300	 Alpha Aviation	 LFRM-EGKB	
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LIPO-LFSL	 [18]
	 OO-SAN	 Robinson R.44	 Sanyrent nv	 EBZZ-EBZZ-EBZZ	
	 PH-DWS	 Embraer Emb.135LR	 Air Charters Europe	 LFSB-LFSB	 [17]
	 PH-TDX	 Diamond DA.42NG	 Vliegclub Schiphol	 EHAM-EHAM	
	 H-31	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht	 EBBE-EBBE	
17.	 CS-PJC	 EMB-505 Phenom 300	 Netjets	 EKCH-LFSD	 [18]
	 D-FCIT	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 pvt	 EDBR-EDBR	
	 OE-FWF	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 VIF Luftfahrt	 LIPX-LIPX	 [18]
	 OO-LVM	 Tecnam P-Mentor	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW-EBZW	
	 OO-SAN	 Robinson R.44	 Sanyrent nv	 EBZZ-EBZZ	
	 OO-VSB	 Tecnam P2006T	 Vansteelandt bvba	 EBKT-EBKT	
	 PH-DWS	 Embraer Emb.135LR	 Air Charters Europe	 LFSB-EBLG	
	 H-21	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht	 EBBE-EBBL	
	 H-46	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht	 EBBE-EBBE	
18.	 D-AJET	 Embraer Emb.135BJ	 VistaJet GmbH	 EGGW-EINN	 [19]
	 F-GJFE	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 LFPM-LFPM	 [22]
	 M-ZPGJ	 Ce 525C CitationJet 4	 Zeus Packaging Group	 EICK-EGCM	
	 OK-GTX	 Gulfstream G280	 Eclair Aviation	 LKPR-LKPR	
	 OO-EVH	 Cessna 172S	 Motorvliegclub Brasschaat	 EBBT-EBBT	



4 © Royal Aviation Society of Antwerp vzw - 2025/Jan Mangelschots

TR
AF

IE
K 

20
25

	 OO-SAN	 Robinson R.44	 Sanyrent nv	 EBZZ-EBZZ	
	 OO-VSB	 Tecnam P2006T	 Vansteelandt bvba	 EBKT-EBKT	
	 PH-DWS	 Embraer Emb.135LR	 Air Charters Europe	 LFSB-EBLG	
	 PH-GHZ	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 ASL nv	 LSGS-LFMN-LFKB	 [20]
	 9H-AFX	 Embraer Emb.550 Legacy 500	 Flexjet Ops Malta	 LSGG-EIDW	 [19]
19.	 D-COLO	 Cessna 525C Citation Jet 4	 Jetkontor AG	 LSGS-LSGS	
	 F-GJFE	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 local flight	
	 F-HFRF	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 LFPM-EKRK	 [20]
	 I-VICC	 Partenavia P.68B	 Flight Calibration Services	 EGKA-	
	 N608FX	 EMB.550 Praetor 600	 Flexjet	 LIRQ-LIRN	 [21]
	 OE-FAF	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Smartline Luftfahrt	 LSZR-EDJA	
	 OE-FCO	 Cessna 510 Mustang	 Globe Air	 EDDH-LSZB	 [20]
	 OO-PCM	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 LEIB-EBCI	
	 OO-VSB	 Tecnam P2006T	 Vansteelandt bvba	 EBKT-EBKT	
	 PH-DWC	 Embraer Emb.135LR	 Air Charters Europe	 LGAV-EKCH	
	 SP-IZU	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Bartolini Air	 EGKB-LFMD	 [20]
	 072	 Alenia C-27J	 Bulgarian Air Force	 LBSF-LBSF	
20.	 D-IWPS	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Schneider	 EHAM-LFMD	
	 F-GJFE	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 local flight	
	 OE-FAF	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Smartline Luftfahrt	 EDDL-LSZR	
	 OE-GTO	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 Jet View	 EHAM-ESTA	 [26]
	 OM-S361	 JMB VL-3	 pvt	 EBMO-EBMO	
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LFSL-LIPO	 [21]
	 OO-TIP	 PA-28-161 Cadet	 Skydiving Promotion	 EBSP-EBSP	
	 OO-VSB	 Tecnam P2006T	 Vansteelandt bvba	 EHMZ-EBKT	
	 PH-GAL	 Cessna 140	 P.Dom	 EHMZ-EBGB	 [27]
	 PH-LAU	 Falcon 900EX	 JetNetherlands	 LFTH-LFTH	 [21]
	 H-31	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht	 EBFN-EBBE	
21.	 F-GJFE	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 local flight	
	 LX-JVC	 Pilatus PC-24	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 EGTK-LFMD	 [22]
	 N372BC	 BD.700 Globlal Express	 Jordan McForden Llc	 EHAM-LFPB	 [26]
	 OO-HRG	 Learjet 40	 ASL nv	 EGGW-LEIB	 [22]
	 OO-PRS	 Cessna F.172M	 Vliegclub Hoevenen	 EBHN-EGKB-EBHN	
	 OO-VMC	 Piper PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Vliegclub Ursel	 EBUL-EBUL	
	 OO-VSB	 Tecnam P2006T	 Vansteelandt bvba	 EBKT-EBKT	
	 PH-BEJ	 BD.700 Global 5000	 Flying Service 	 EHEH-LMML	 [23]
	 PH-GHZ	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 ASL nv	 LEVC-LFPB	 [25]
	 9H-TIW	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 Fly Solutions	 EHRD-ESTA	 [25]
22.	 CS-DLM	 Falcon 2000EX	 Netjets	 LEMD-EGGW	
	 CS-LTD	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 LGKL-EGKB	
	 CS-TFO	 Learjet 40	 Omni Aviacao e Technologia	 LDSP-LEIB	 [25]
	 D-HDSJ	 Eurocopter H.145	 Northern Helicopter	 EDWS-LFGA-EDWS	 [23]
	 D-IBRN	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2+	 Aeroways	 LSGS-LFPB	 [23]
	 F-HFRF	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 EKRK-LFPM	
	 LX-JVC	 Pilatus PC-24	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LFTH-LIEO	 [24]
	 OE-FFB	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Globe Air	 EGTK-LFMN	
	 OE-INK	 CL.605 Challenger	 Transair	 LFRS-LECO	 [24]
	 OK-GTX	 Gulfstream G280	 Eclair Aviation	 LKPR-ESSA	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 LFMN-LIRI	 [25]
	 OO-AIE	 Falcon 7X	 Abelag Aviation	 EGHI-EGLF	
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LFTH-EHRD	
	 OO-MPL	 Robin Dr.401/155cdi	 RAAC (delivery)	 EBST-based	
	 OO-VVF	 Piper PA-18-150 Super Cub	 Antwerpse Zweefclub Meeuw	 EBZR-EBZR	 [28]
	 PH-MRA	 Cessna 172M	 Kon.Aeroclub Keiheuvel	 EBKH-EBKH	 [27]
	 9H-DKK	 Ce 501 Citation ISP	 Business Air Ltd	 EFTU-LKPM	
	 9H-RFX	 EMB.550 Legacy 500	 Flexjet Ops Malta	 EGLF-EDDM	
23.	 CN-TME	 Learjet 45	 Air Ocean Maroc	 GMTN-GMMN	
	 CS-LTM	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 LFMD-EDDH	 [24]
	 CS-PHV	 Embraer Emb.505 Phenom 300	 Netjets	 EGKB-LSZH	
	 D-CQAC	 Learjet 45	 Quick Air Jet Service	 LGAV-EDDK	
	 D-ILIA	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Fly Point Haufa	 LSGS-EDDH	 [24]



5© Royal Aviation Society of Antwerp vzw - 2025/Jan Mangelschots

TRAFIEK 2025
	 G-IPGL	 Agusta A.109SP	 Halo Aviation	 EGTD-EBOS	
				    EGLW-EGTD	
	 HA-JEO	 Cessna 650 Citation III	 Jet-Stream Llc	 LIRF-LIRA	 [24]
	 N234FJ	 Falcon 2000	 HHI Holdings Llc	 LEMD-EHAM	 [27]
	 N372ET	 Global 7500	 TVPX Aircraft Solutions	 EDDN-LPCS	 [24]
	 OE-GAF	 Cessna 525B Citation Jet 3+	 ABC Bedarfsflug	 EGKB-LOWI	
	 PH-CCV	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 PH-CCV bv	 EHRD-EGMC	 [25]
	 PH-LGD	 Embraer Emb.550 Legacy 500	 ASL nv	 LSZR-LEMG	 [24]
	 SE-RMT	 BD.700 Global 6000	 Saab-Aircraft AB	 ENBR-ESSA	 [25]
	 8P-BSD	 Gulfstream G650ER	 ALN Bermuda Ltd	 EHRD-EGGW	
24.	 CS-PHK	 Embraer Emb.505 Phenom 300	 Netjets	 EHTW-EGLF	
	 CS-PHS	 Embraer Emb.505 Phenom 300	 Netjets	 LFMN-LFSB	
	 D-CAWH	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Aerowest Flugcharter	 EDDV-EGCC	
	 59-EAC	 JMB VL-3	 J.de Mulder	 EBAM-EHSE	 [26]
	 LX-JVC	 Pilatus PC-24	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LIEO-EGGP	
	 OO-LGM	 Piper PA-18-95 Super Cub	 M.Aelaerts	 EGOQ-EBBT	 [30]
	 OO-SAN	 Robinson R.44	 Sanyrent nv	 EBZZ-EBZZ-EBZZ	
	 PH-BEJ	 BD.700 Global 5000	 Flying Service 	 LMML-	
	 PH-CJM	 Cessna 680 Sovereign	 ASL nv	 LFKF-	
	 S5-BCD	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Aviator	 LFMN-LIRN	 [25]
25.	 CS-PHQ	 Embraer Emb.505 Phenom 300	 Netjets	 LSGG-EGGP	
	 D-CHZF	 Cessna 550 Citation Bravo	 Tyrol Air Ambulance	 LDRI-LOWI	
	 D-CYES	 Learjet 35A	 Unicair	 ESSV-EDDK	
	 LX-JVC	 Pilatus PC-24	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LIMJ-LIEO	 [30]
	 LZ-LUX	 Raytheon 390 Premier 1	 Paradox Jets	 LIPH-EKOD	 [26]
	 M-SKYF	 CL.650 Challenger	 SkyFly Aviation	 LIEO-	
	 OE-HMR	 Falcon 2000LX	 Tupack Verpackingen	 LFPB-EBLG	
	 OK-ESC	 Nextant 400XT	 Time Air	 EKCH-LHBP	 [26]
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 LIRI-EDLV	 [26]
	 PH-CGV	 Falcon 2000LXS	 Air Alsie	 LFMN-ELLX	
	 PH-LGD	 Embraer Emb.550 Legacy 500	 ASL nv	 LOWS-EHEH	 [27]
	 PH-RAB	 Diamond DA.40D	 Rotterdamsche AC	 LFQA-EHRD	 [26]
	 PH-RAC	 Diamond DA.40D	 Rotterdamsche AC	 LFQA-EHRD	 [26]
	 CT-06	 Airbus A.400M Atlas	 Belgian Air Force	 EBMB-EBMB	
26.	 D-CAWO	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Aerowest Flugcharter	 LFPG-EGGD	
	 LX-FLR	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 Jet Fly	 LFPN-LFTZ	
	 OO-PCC	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 EAPC scrl	 EBCI-LSGS	
	 OO-STE	 AS.350B3e Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBZZ-EBZZ	
	 H-31	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht	 EBBE-EBBL	
27.	 D-ILIA	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Fly Point Haufa	 EDDH-EDWF	
	 OE-KVK	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS-LFQT	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 EDLV-LEVC	 [29]
	 OO-GCB	 PA-34-220T Seneca V	 Side by Side Music	 dep to EBST	
	 OO-JAL	 B.737-7K2	 TUI Airlines Belgium	 EBBR-LEIB-LEMI	 [28]
	 OO-KCE	 PS-28 Cruiser	 Kon.Aeroclub Keiheuvel	 EBKH-EBKH	
	 PH-RTC	 Evektor EV-97RTC	 Cycloon Holland	 EHBK-EHBK	
	 9H-WFC	 Embraer Emb.135BJ	 Air X Executive Jets	 EHLE-LEMG	 [28]
	 H-31	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht	 EBBE-EBBL	
	 H-35	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht	 EBBE-EBBE	
28.	 CS-PHG	 Embraer Emb.505 Phenom 300	 Netjets	 EHAM-LFMD	
	 OK-PHE	 Embraer Emb.505 Phenom 300	 CTR Atmospherica Aviation	 GMME-EYVI	 [29]
	 OO-JAL	 B.737-7K2	 TUI Airlines Belgium	 LEMI-EBBR	
29.	 CS-CHG	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Netjets	 EGLC-LGKL	 [30]
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 EHRD-LIML	 [30]
	 OO-EYP	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli W.S.	 EBZZ-EBZ	
	 OO-KWI	 Tecnam P.2008JC	 Aero Kiewit	 EBZH-EBZH	
	 OO-PMB	 Robin Dr.400/180R	 Kon.Vliegclub de Wouw	 EBST-	
	 OO-RNY	 Tecnam P.2010	 R.Lauwers	 EBZH-	
	 OO-STE	 AS.350B3e Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBZZ-EBZZ	
	 OO-VSB	 Tecnam P2006T	 Vansteelandt bvba	 EBKT-EBKT	
	 PH-SFF	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Jomaho srl	 EBCI-LFKF	
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30.	 D-ILIA	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Fly Point Haufa	 EDDE-EDDH	
	 D-ILWP	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Excellent Air	 EHAM-LEMD	
	 EI-NGX	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 Stellaer 212	 EGBJ-EDDW	 [1]
	 HA-KAR	 Cessna 525 CitationJet1	 Jet-Stream Llc	 LDPL-LDPL	
	 N477RH	 Gulfstream G650ER	 TVPX Aircraft Solutions Inc Trustee	 LFMN-	
	 OE-GKW	 Gulfstream G100	 Tyrol Air Ambulance	 LTFE-LOWI	
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LIML-	
	 OO-JFT	 Cirrus SR.20	 Stroba Services	 EBGB-	
	 OY-INV	 CL.604 Challenger	 Flexflight	 LFPB-EHAM	 [2]
					   
Skyalps				  
	 9H-EVA	 8,19,29			 
	 9H-LWA	 15			 
	 9H-PAUL	 1,5,12,22,26			 
					   
TUI				  
	 OO-ETA	 15,16,17,18,19,20,21,22,23,24,25,26,27,28,29,30			 
	 OO-ETB	 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11,12,13,14,15,28,29,30			 
					   
First visits				  
01.	 OE-ESO	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Kiran Proyectos		
05.	 D-CHLP	 Learjet 45	 Unicair		
	 9H-VFO	 CL.605 Challenger	 Vista Jet		
06.	 N609FX	 EMB.550 Praetor 600	 Flexjet		
	 9H-AST	 Ce 680A Latitude	 Astonjet		
09.	 D-MMIT	 Tecnam P.2002 Mk.II	 pvt		
10.	 M-ANTA	 Gulfstream G600	 Hampshire Aviation		
	 N625BA	 Gulfstream G450	 Elite Air		
11.	 N7600P	 Falcon 900EX	 SAS Institute		
	 OO-SKF	 Diamond DA.40D	 Skywings		
	 OY-IPA	 Vans RV-6A	 M.Knudsen		
	 072	 Alenia C-27J	 Bulgarian Air Force		
12.	 N332PM	 Gulfstream G550	 Thapsus Investments		
	 N936QS	 Ce 680A Citation Latitude	 Netjets		
14.	 D-ACCC	 BD.700 Global Express	 ACM Air Charter		
	 OH-KBA	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 Fly 7 Finland		
15.	 N607FX	 EMB.550 Praetor 600	 Flexjet		
	 OO-MMC	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Helipad.be nv		
16.	 D-AOTE	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 VistaJet GmbH		
	 OH-RJD	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 Fly 7 Finland		
17.	 CS-PJC	 EMB-505 Phenom 300	 Netjets		
	 OO-VSB	 Tecnam P2006T	 Vansteelandt bvba		
18.	 M-ZPGJ	 Ce 525C CitationJet 4	 Zeus Packaging Group		
19.	 N608FX	 EMB.550 Praetor 600	 Flexjet		
20.	 OE-GTO	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 Jet View		
	 OO-TIP	 PA-28-161 Cadet	 Skydiving Promotion		
21.	 N372BC	 BD.700 Globlal Express	 Jordan McForden Llc		
22.	 D-HDSJ	 Eurocopter H.145	 Northern Helicopter		
	 OE-INK	 CL.605 Challenger	 Transair		
	 9H-DKK	 Ce 501 Citation ISP	 Business Air Ltd		
23.	 CN-TME	 Learjet 45	 Air Ocean Maroc		
	 G-IPGL	 Agusta A.109SP	 Halo Aviation		
	 N234FJ	 Falcon 2000	 HHI Holdings Llc		
	 N372ET	 Global 7500	 TVPX Aircraft Solutions		
	 PH-CCV	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 PH-CCV bv		
	 8P-BSD	 Gulfstream G650ER	 ALN Bermuda Ltd		
24.	 59-EAC	 JMB VL-3	 J.de Mulder		
	 S5-BCD	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Aviator		
25.	 LZ-LUX	 Raytheon 390 Premier 1	 Paradox Jets		
	 M-SKYF	 CL.650 Challenger	 SkyFly Aviation		
26.	 LX-FLR	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 Jet Fly		


